Connectors & Wires
Connectors & Wires
Revision: December 13, 2024 1
®
RGBW Strip Light Connectors
RGBW Strip Light Connectors are designed for seamless integration with our RGBW lighting
systems, offering a variety of connectivity options to suit diverse installation needs. These
connectors are available in multiple types, including Gapless (clip), L (corner), T (3-way), X (4-way
cross), Bare End (live end wire), and Extender (5″ gap). The solderless design eliminates the need
for complex soldering, making installation quick and hassle-free. Built for durability, these
connectors provide stable and long-lasting connections for both residential and commercial
applications.
SKU: CONN-CLP-12mm-RGBW-BAREORDERING GUIDE
Connector
CONN
Clip
CLP
Size
12mm
Color
RGBW
Type
Bare`(Bare-End)
EXT    (Extender)
CPL   (Gapless)
L
T
X        (CROSS)
Single Color Gapless Solderless Connectors – Slim SD
Single Color Gapless Solderless Connectors – Slim SD are compact and reliable solutions
for connecting single-color strip lights. Available options include Gapless, Bare End,
Extender, L (corner), T (3-way), and X (4-way cross). The slim design is perfect for discreet
installations in tight spaces. These solderless connectors offer a user-friendly solution,
enabling fast and stable connections without requiring soldering, making them ideal for
residential, commercial, or decorative lighting setups.
SKU: CONN-CLP-8mm-BAREORDERING GUIDE
Connector
CONN
Clip
CLP
Size
8mm
Type
Bare`(Bare-End)
EXT    (Extender)
CPL   (Gapless)
L
T
X        (CROSS)
RGB+CCT Strip Light Connectors
RGB+CCT Strip Light Connectors provide efficient connectivity for RGB+CCT lighting
systems, ensuring easy and reliable installations. These connectors are available in Gapless
(clip), Bare End (live end wire), and Extender (5″ gap) options. The solderless design allows for
quick assembly without the need for soldering. Engineered with precision, these connectors
ensure a secure and snug fit, making them ideal for various lighting configurations.
CONN-CLP-12mm-RGBCB-BAREORDERING GUIDE
Connector
CONN
Clip
CLP
Size
12mm
Color
RGBCB
Type
Bare`(Bare-End)
EXT    (Extender)
CPL   (Gapless)
RGB 18 AWG 4 Pin Wire – 25ft
RGB 18 AWG 4 Pin Wire is a versatile, multi-strand cable designed for use with low-voltage
DC power applications up to 300 volts. The 4-contact wire features durable rubber silicone
shielding for added protection and reliability. Commonly referred to as zip wire or bonded
wire, the Red/Black Zip Cord allows for quick separation of the bonded cables, making it
easy to extend wiring for low voltage strip lights. The clearly marked polarity simplifies
installation for DC applications, ensuring an efficient and hassle-free setup.
SKU: CONN-4PIN-BARE-18AWG-ID
          CONN-4PIN-BARE-20AWG-ID
RGBW 20 AWG 5 Pin Wire – 25ft
The RGBW 20 AWG 5 Pin Wire is a durable and high-quality cable designed for RGBW
lighting systems. With a 20 AWG gauge and 25 ft length, this wire provides reliable
connectivity for various applications. Its 5-pin configuration ensures compatibility with
RGBW strip lights and related components, making it an essential accessory for creating
vibrant and versatile lighting setups.
SKU: CONN-5PIN-BARE-20AWG-ID
Revision: December 13, 2024 2
®
RGB+CCT 20 AWG 6 Pin Wire – 25ft
The RGB+CCT 20 AWG 6 Pin Wire is specifically crafted for RGB+CCT strip light systems,
offering a dependable solution for powering and connecting light strips over extended
distances. With a 25 ft length and 20 AWG wire gauge, this high-quality 6-pin wire ensures
stable and efficient power delivery. Its durable construction and compatibility with
RGB+CCT strip lights make it an essential component for long-lasting and effective
lighting installations.
SKU: CONN-6PIN-BARE-20AWG-ID
Connectors & Wires